0191-2569144, 0191-2545903 (Fax) (Jammu) 0194-2310783, 0194-2313075 (Fax) (Srinagar) Website: www.jkdat nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K, JAMMU/SRINAGAR

Subject:

Adjustment of the Accounts Assistants (Apprentices) against the posts of Accounts Assistants.

Order No. 64 - Acctts of 2019 Dated: 68 .03. 2019

Consequent upon completion of one year's ACC training (six month's theoretical and six month's practical) in Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu/Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar, **05** Accounts Assistants (Apprentices), listed in **Annexure- "A"** to this order, are hereby placed against the posts of Accounts Assistants and they shall report in the offices of the Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu/Kashmir as shown against each for their posting after getting properly relieved from the concerned Training Institute **after completion of prescribed training**.

They shall be allowed the pay in the Pay Level-5 (29200-92300) In terms of SRO- 193 dated 24.04.2018, from the dates they actually join in the offices of the Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu/Kashmir.

Their Annual Increments shall be governed in terms of the provisions laid down in SRO 160 dated 10.05.2006 till they qualify the A.C.C Examination to be conducted by the J&K Public Service Commission.

Sd/-

(M.Y Pandith), Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department Dated: - 08.03,2019

No. DGAT/E-III/G-21/35

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu/Kashmir. The Accounts Assistants (Apprentices), ordered to report in his office for formal posting, may be adjusted against the vacancies of Accounts Assistants available in their native Districts.
- Principal, Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu / Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar.
- 3. I/C Website for uploading the order on official website.
- 4. Order file.
- 5. Main File.

(Dr. Zafar Iqbal),

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts and Treasuries,

Alnance Departm

Annexure-"A" to Order No. 64 -Acctts of 2019 Dated: 08-03-2019

District Cadre Poonch:

S. No	Name of the candidate	Father's Name	Permanent Address	Date of completion of one year's ACC training	Office to be reported in for further posting		
	Selection List OM Category						
1.	Koser Ayaz Khan	Mohd Ayoub Khan	R/o Village Banola P/o Chhattral Tehsli Mendhar District Poonch	11.03.2019	DATJ		

District Cadre Srinagar:

S. No	Name of the candidate	Father's Name	Permanent Address	Date of completion of one year's ACC training	Office to be reported in for further posting	
	Selection List OM Category					
2.	Ahtisham Ashraf	Mohd Ashraf	Sabaah Lane H. No.116 Bota Shah Mohalla Lal Bazar Srinagar Kashmir	05.03.2019	DATK	
3.	Nida Habib	Habib Ullah Zargar	House No. 5 Bank Colony Baght	08.03.2019	DATK	

<u>District Cadre Jammu:</u>

5. No	Name of the candidate	Father's Name	Permanent Address	Date of completion of one year's ACC training	Office to be reported in for further posting	
	Selection List OM Category					
4,	Anuradha	Anoop Kumar	H.No 65 Subhash Nagar Near Rehari Colony Jammu	09.03.2019	DATJ	
5.	Itishri	Sh Parshotam Lal	742/A Last Morh Gandhi Nagar Jammu	01.03.2019	DATJ	

(Dr. Zafar Iqbal),
Deputy Director (Central),
Accounts and Treasuries,
Finance Department.